
REPUBLICAN PRECINCT DELEGATE CANDIDATES 
Total Allotment: 106 

Updated as of May 6, 2014 @ 4:00 p.m.  
 

 
BELVIDERE  4 
 

T.  Michele Fleck 
9659 N. Six Lakes Rd. 
Six Lakes, MI  48886 
989-365-3207  
No email address provided 

 
Shirley Pool 
7692 N. Derby Rd. 
Six Lakes, MI  48886 
989-365-3264 
pool@pathwaynet.com 

 
Nile Pool 
7692 N. Derby Rd. 
Six Lakes, MI  48886 
989-365-3264 
No email address provided 
 

 
BLOOMER  3 
  

No candidates filed 
 
BUSHNELL  3 
  

No Candidates filed 
  
CATO  5 
  

No candidates filed  
 
CRYSTAL  4 
 

Cynthia L. Brown 
1930 Waterview Way 
Crystal, MI  48818 
989-235-6696 
No email address provided 
 
Aaron Esch 
2576 S. Bollinger Rd. 
Carson City, MI  48811 
989-235-1200 
aaron@barngeek.com 
 
Nan M. Hagerman 
7470 Muskrat Rd. 
Carson City, MI  48811 

 989-235-6034 
 No email address provided 
 
 
 

 
DAY  2 
 
 Ashley Robbins 
 2627 E. Stanton Rd. 
 Stanton, MI  48888 
 989-289-0821 

Arpetersen89@gmail.com 
 
 Caleb A. Robbins 
 2627 E. Stanton Rd. 
 Stanton, MI  48888 
 616-894-9134 
 No email address provided 
 
  

Cheryl Strautz 
1501 E. Stanton R. 
Stanton, MI  48888 
517-230-2925 
rsrodeo@yahoo.com 

 
 
DOUGLASS  5 

 
 Kristen Millard 
 2302 N. Musson Rd. 
 Stanton, MI  48888 
 989-831-7340 
 kmillard@gmail.com 
 
EUREKA  
 
    Precinct I – 4 
  

Marty Posekany 
10930 Wildlife Drive 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-225-9264 
posekany@chartermi.net 

 
Rosemary Posekany 
10930 Wildlife Drive 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-225-9264 
Rosemary.posekany@charter.net 

 
   
 
  Precinct II – 4 
 
 No candidates filed 
 
 
 
 



EVERGREEN 
 
   Precinct I  2 
  
 Gene McDonough 
 4107 Wolf Lane 
 Sheridan, MI  48884 
 989-261-4659 
 genemcdonough@yahoo.com 
 
Precinct 2  2 
 
 No candidates filed 
 
FAIRPLAIN  3 
 
 Gene Lutherloh 
 10777 Jenks Rd. 
 Fenwick, MI  48834  
 989-620-4599 
 No email address provided 
 
 
FERRIS  2 
  
 No candidates filed 
 
 
HOME  5 
 
 No candidates filed 
 
 
MAPLE VALLEY 
 
   Precinct 1  2 
  

Judith Mulholland 
14640 Coral Rd. 
Coral, MI  49322 
616-826-4892 
Mulhollandjudith@yahoo.com 
 
L. Charles Mulholland 
14640 Coral Rd. 
Coral, MI  49322 
616-822-6465 
Lcm49322@yahoo.com 
  
 
Thomas Porter 

 13417 W. McBride Rd. 
 Coral, MI  49322 
 616-894-1000 
 No email address provided 
 

MAPLE VALLEY cont. 
  
   Precinct 2  2 
  

Barbara Neal-Ward 
290 Rasmussen Dr. 
Trufant, MI  49347 
616-550-6314 
No email address provided 
 

MONTCALM  6 
  

Mici Bos 
5031 Lake Rd. 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-225-2631 
Mici_bos@yahoo.com 
 
Chuck Cross 
PO Box 217 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-754-3878 
No email address provided 
 
Diane M. Fountain 
9555 W. Sidney Rd. 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-754-8991 
No email address provided 
 
 
John M. Johansen 
3503 S. Monroe 
Greenville, MI 48838 
616-754-5375 
j.m.johansen6@gmail.com 

 
PIERSON  7 
  
 John A. Lehmoine 
 19850 Kimball Rd. 
 Pierson, MI  49339 

616-636-5569 
jlehmoine@sbcglobal.net 
 
J. Scott Vukin 
5673 Bass Lake Rd. 
Howard City, MI  49329 
231-519-2463 
No email address provided 
 
JoAnne Vukin 
5673 Bass Lake Rd. 
Howard City, MI  49329 
231-519-2463 
No email address provided 



PINE  3 
 

Charles A. Champlin 
411 Rainbow Lake Dr. 
Trufant, MI  49347 
616-984-2648 
Chuck1905@charter.net 
 
Jackie Champlin 
411 Rainbow Lake Dr. 
Trufant, MI  49347 
616-984-2648 
Jackie1937@charter.net 
 
 

REYNOLDS  
 
     Precinct I –5 
 
 Dan Fisk 

20362 W. Church Rd. 
Howard City, MI 49329 
231-937-4050 
No email address provided 

 
Sherry Fisk 
20362 W. Church Rd. 
Howard City, MI 49329 
231-937-4050 
No email address provided 

 
    Precinct II - 4 

 
 Tammy J. Werner 

8385 Garbow Rd. 
Howard City, MI  49329 
616-835-3948 
twerner@dtwtransport.net 

 
 
 
RICHLAND  5 
  
 William F. Holley 

731 Jack G 
Vestaburg, MI  48891 
517-290-4430 
wholleyapr@aol.com 

 
 Roderick F. Hyde 
 401 S. Rock Lake Rd. 
 Vestaburg, MI  48891 
 989-268-5520 
 Rhyde401@yahoo.com 
 

SIDNEY  5 
  

No candidates filed 
 

WINFIELD  5 
 

No candidates filed 
 
 
CARSON CITY  2 
 

 No candidates filed 
 
 
 
GREENVILLE 
 
   Precinct 1 - 3 
 
 No candidates filed 
 
   Precinct 2 -   3 
  
 No candidates filed 
  
  
   Precinct 3 -   3 
  
 Lois M. Simpson 
 1441 Trailview Dr. 
 Greenville, MI  48838 
 616-754-5128 

Louissimpson1985@gmail.com 
 
   Precinct 4 - 2 
  
 Dale D. Reyburn 

798 N. Clay St. 
Greenville, MI  48838 
616-754-7742 
No email address provided 

 
STANTON  1 
 
 Michael VanKleech 

132 N. Camburn St. 
Stanton, Mi  48888 
989-283-1137 
eevmtv3@gmail.com 


